	)-1999	
FORM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
6-93	Patent and Trademark Office	
1011	<b>59001</b> Attorney Docket No. 6-1032-028	
1. Name of conveying parties: MAD	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Léon MENTINK 9-27-99	1 Sep 0.7	
	Name: ROQUETTE FRERES	
	Address: 62136 Lestrem, FRANCE	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  YES XX NO	Additional name(s) and Address(es) attached:?  Types XX NO	
	LL TES MA INC	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Merger	
Change of Name Other		
Execution Date: February 26, 1999		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/	230,795	
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/230,795		
Additional numbers attac	ched: 🗆 YES 🔯 NO	
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents	
correspondence concerning document should be	involved: <b>ONE</b>	
mailed:		
HENDERSON & STURM	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <b>check enclosed</b> \$ <b>40.00</b>	
206 Sixth Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit	
Suite 1213	account <b>08-1650</b> .	
Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4076	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account).	
	JSE THIS SPACE	
	352 17 110 31 7 (32	
0. Statement and signature		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any		
attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
9/1999 DNGUYEN 00000250 09230795		
40.00	DATE: SEPTEMBER 22, 1999	
Curtis A. Bell, Reg. No. 36,742 Total nu	Imber of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

PATENT REEL: 010267 FRAME: 0694

RECORDED: 09/27/1999

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, Léon MENTINK	of
42 rue Léonard Danel - 59800 LILLE (France)	
have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled AN IMPROVED COMPOSITION OF	ALDITOL
ACETAL AND ITS USE IN PLASTICS AND JELLIFIED MATERIALS.	
	; and
'WHEREAS, ROQUETTE FRERES	corporation of
······································	ace of business at
	ace of business at
to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inver and all Letters Patent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries w obtained therefor;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuab the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over un Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in invention, as described in the patent application filed in the United States Patent and Tradema February 8, 1999, given Serial No. 09/230,795	to the said and to said
invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignme been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in said Assignee.  I further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in said Assignee, its legal representatives, sassigns, or as the said company may direct.	e, to execute or or desirable to
The Attorney of Record is hereby authorized to insert the Serial Number and filing date blank spaces when received from the Patent and Trademark Office.	in the above
I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Pa United States when may be issued for said invention to the said Assignee, its lee ! representa successors and assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said p inventions covered thereby.	itives,
Date  Léon MENTINK  Living.	

PATENT | REEL: 010267 FRAME: 0695